
 

KBD2307 - 029 通告張貼至 2 0 23年 8月 31日   

  
 

11C 
使用學校假期時間表 

Adoption of Timetable during School Holidays 
 

 生效日期 2 0 2 3 年 7 月 17 日至 8 月 31 日 
 

 
Effective 

Date 
From 17 July 2023 – 31 August 2023 

 

 

時間表 

Timetable 

星期一至五 (假日除外) 

Mondays to Fridays 
(Except Public Holidays) 

班次 (分) 

Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期六(假日除外) 

Saturdays 
(Except Public Holidays) 

星期日及公眾假期 

Sundays and Public 
Holidays 

竹園邨開 

From Chuk Yuen Estate 

05:50 – 10:55 
10:55 – 16:55 
16:55 – 21:10 
21:10 – 00:10 

15-20 
20-25 
15-20 

30 

維持不變 

Remains 
unchanged 

維持不變 

Remains 
unchanged 

上秀茂坪開 

From Sau Mau Ping (Upper) 

05:40 – 06:10 
06:10 – 11:55 
11:55 – 16:55 
16:55 – 20:30 
20:30 – 23:30 

30 
15-20 
20-25 
15-20 

30 

維持不變 

Remains 
unchanged 

維持不變 

Remains 
unchanged 

 

  


